# OP \$40.00 3704847

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOXIM SOLUTIONS INC.		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOXIM SOLUTIONS ULC	
Street Address:	355 BURRARD STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C2G8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3704847	OPEN ADVANTAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kdurell@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN DURELL

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: MILLER THOMSON, SUITE 5800
Address Line 4: TORONTO, ON, CANADA M5H3S1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117631.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Durell
SIGNATURE:	/KLD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10Oct14NameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0114



Mailing Address: PO Sox 9431 Str Prov Govi Victoria BC V6W 9V3 www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location; 2nd Floor - 940 Stanshard Street Victoria BC 1 877 526-1526

## Notice of Alteration Converting a BC Company to a BC Unlimited Liability Company

FORM 48
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
Sections 257 and 51.31

Filed Date and Time:

September 29, 2014 03:44 PM Pacific Time

Alteration Date and Time:

Notice of Articles Altered on September 29, 2014 03:44 PM Pacific Time

NOTICE OF ALTERATION FROM A BC COMPANY TO BECOME A BC UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Incorporation Number:

Name of Company:

C1014701

DOXIM SOLUTIONS INC.

Name Reservation Number:

Name Reserved:

NR0363728

DOXIM SOLUTIONS ULC

### ALTERATION EFFECTIVE DATE:

The alteration is to take effect at the time that this application is filed with the Registrar.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

**RECORDED: 10/10/2014** 

From:

DOXIM SOLUTIONS INC.

To:

DOXIM SOLUTIONS ULC

C1014701 Page: 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0115